Case 02-02250 Doc 3435 Filed 08/27/08 Entered 08/27/08 17:07:40 Desc Main
The order belowis S|gné%o%#?%ntte gelfﬁéihlblt A

(Praxair Distribution, Inc.) stricken based on Ry,
recusal; the Trust shall file a separate proposed s?’
order as to Praxair for Judge Mannes to consider; Tl u——-y 2
and the hearing as to HCA is continued to 9.22.08 at “"iﬂmh‘
10:30 a.m Dated: 08/27/08.

S. Martin Teel, Jr.
Uni ted States Bankruptcy Judge

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

In re: : Chapter 11
GREATER SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY : Jointly Administered

HOSPITAL CORP., 1, et al., : Case No. 02-2250
: Judge S. Martin Teel, Jr.
Debtors.

ORDER APPROVING THE TRUST’S
EIGHTEENTH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO POSTPETITION CLAIMS
PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. § 502 AND FED. R. BANKR. P. 3007

Upon consideration of the Eighteenth Omnibus Objection (the “Eighteenth Omnibus

Objection”) of The DCHC Liquidating Trust (the “Trust”) seeking the entry of an order
disallowing and reducing certain claims, and the Submission (the “Submission”) of Amended
Proposed Order Approving the Eighteenth Omnibus Objection,

FINDING THAT:

1. No previous application for the relief requested therein having been made;

WASHINGTON 1451389 v1 (2K)



Case 02-02250 Doc 3435 Filed 08/27/08 Entered 08/27/08 17:07:40 Desc Main

Document  Page 2 of 5

The Hospital Association of Southern California (Claim No. 1814) and HCA Inc.
(Claim No. 416) each filed a timely opposition to the Eighteenth Omnibus Objection.
The Hospital Association of Southern California’s opposition and claim was resolved
by stipulation filed with the Court on August 19, 2008 (DE 3423).

SBC Pacific Bell’s claim (Claim No. 1214) was resolved by stipulation filed with the
Court on August 25, 2008 (DE 3431).

The claims filed by the Hospital Association of Southern California (Claim No. 1814),
HCA Inc. (Claim No. 416) and SBC Pacific Bell (Claim No. 1214) have been removed
from Exhibit A to this Order (formerly Exhibit A to the Eighteenth Omnibus
Objection);

Due and proper notice of the Eighteenth Omnibus Objection having been given;
Sufficient cause exists for granting the requested relief; and

Granting the relief requested is in the best interests of the above-captioned Debtors’
estates and creditors.

After due deliberation and cause appearing therefor; it is HEREBY ORDERED,

ADJUDGED AND DECREED THAT:

1.

The relief requested in the Eighteenth Omnibus Objection and the Submission is granted
to the extent provided in this Order.

Each Claim listed on Exhibit A to this Order is disallowed and/or reduced in accordance
with the column labeled “Disallowed Claim Amount” detailed on Exhibit A to this Order.
The Trust hereby reserves its right to object in the future to any of the claims listed in the

Eighteenth Omnibus Objection on any ground, whether legal or equitable, and whether or

WASHINGTON 1451389 v1 (2K) 2



Case 02-02250 Doc 3435 Filed 08/27/08 Entered 08/27/08 17:07:40 Desc Main
Document  Page 3 of 5

not stated herein or on Exhibits A to the Eighteenth Omnibus Objection or in the
Submission or on Exhibits A to this Order.
4. Within 10 days of entry of this Order the Trust shall file a certificate of mailing of copies

of this Order upon the parties listed on Exhibits A to the Eighteenth Omnibus Objection.

cc: Sam J. Alberts, Esq.
Jeffrey E. Schmitt, Esq.
White & Case, LLP
701 Thirteenth Street N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005

Darrell W. Clark

Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP
1150 18™ St., N.W.

Suite 800

Washington, D.C. 20036

Dennis Early, Esq.

Office of the U.S. Trustee
115 S. Union Street
Alexandria VA 22314

Ted Berkowitz, Esq.
Patrick Collins, Esq.

Farrell Fritz, P.C.

EAB Plaza

Uniondale, NY 11556-0120

All parties listed on Exhibits A to the Eighteenth Omnibus Objection.

WASHINGTON 1451389 v1 (2K)



Case 02-02250 Doc 3435 Filed 08/27/08 Entered 08/27/08 17:07:40 Desc Main
Document  Page 4 of 5

Exhibit A



Case 02-02250 Doc 3435 Filed 08/27/08 Entered 08/27/08 17:07:40 Desc Main

Document Page 5 of 5

In re: Doctors Community Healthcare
Omnibus 18: Exhibit A

See Omnibus Objection, page 5

Claims With Post Petition Amounts To Be Disallowed

As Filed

Allowed Claim

Disallow

Case Claim Total Claimed
Creditor Name/Address Number Number Amount

Unsecured

1 BECKMAN COULTER INC 02-2250 1373 $ 324,514.06
BERNSTEIN LAW FIRM PC
C/O KIRK B BURKLEY ESQUIRE
GULF TOWER
707 GRANT ST STE 2200
PITTSBURGH PA 15219-1912

$ 318,927.32

$ 5,586.74

2 FISHER SCIENTIFIC 02-2251 1916 28,939.02
GARY BARNES REGIONAL CREDIT MGR
2000 PARK LN
PITTSBURGH PA 15275

14,888.07

14,050.95

3 KWKW RADIO 02-2253 1096 39,050.19
1645 VINE ST STE 201
LOS ANGELES CA 90028-8841

33,200.19

5,850.00

4 PENTAXPRECISION INSTRUMENT CORPORATION 02-2250 633 81,070.41
30 RAMLAND RD
ORANGEBURG NY 10962-2606

66,070.41

15,000.00

5 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC 02-2251 1520 77,706.89
CO D&B/RMS BANKRUPTCY SERVICES
P OBOX 5126
TIMONIUM MD 21094-5126

64,040.17

13,666.72

6 SUNGARD RECOVERY SERVICES LP 02-2251 1991 129,996.33
ATTN MAUREEN A MCGREEVEY ESQ
680 E SWEDESFORD RD
WAYNE PA 19087

40,657.33

89,339.00

7 SUNGARD RECOVERY SERVICES LP 02-2250 1992 138,185.00
ATTN MAUREEN A MCGREEVEY ESQ
680 E SWEDESFORD RD
WAYNE PA 19087

50,936.00

87,249.00

8 SYSCO FOOD SVC OF LOS ANGELES 02-2253 1097 65,321.26
HEMAR ROUSSO & HEALD LLP
KENNETH G LAU
15910 VENTURA BLVD, 12TH FL.
ENCINO CA 91436-2802

56,135.29

9,185.97

9 VIROMED LABORATORIES 02-2251 1557 85,584.40
PERKINS LAW GROUP
ATTN: KAREN IRVING
108 ESPLANADE STE 310
LEXINGTON KY 40507-1962

74,034.40

11,550.00

Totals $ 970,367.56

$ 718,889.18

$ 251,478.38




